



## Panch Pran and Swachhta pledge administered in Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education

Posted On: 18 SEP 2023 7:42PM by PIB Delhi

Secretary, Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education, Shri Sanjay Kumar, administered the Panch Pran and Swachhta pledges to the Bureau Heads and heads of Autonomous Bodies and senior officials of the Ministry.

Secretary, Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education, Shri @sanjayjavin administered the #PanchPran and #Swachhta pledges to the Bureau Heads and heads of Autonomous Bodies and senior officials of the Ministry.

Shri Kumar emphasized the importance of... pic.twitter.com/V9V2NDf72Z

— Ministry of Education (@EduMinOfIndia) September 18, 2023















Shri Kumar emphasized the importance of inspiring students to take the Panch Pran pledge, contributing to the realization of our Prime Minister's dream of propelling India towards development through collective efforts.

He also underscored the significance of Swachhta Abhiyan 3.0 and urged for promoting awareness on its importance, particularly among students.

\*\*\*\*

## SS/AK

(Release ID: 1958619) Visitor Counter: 679

Read this release in: Urdu , Hindi , Punjabi , Telugu